## Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting Agenda March 22, 2024

Original Canvass from the 2024 Presidential Preference Primary held March 19, 2024, before the Crawford County Board of Canvassers.

## Agenda:

- I. Presentation of challenged and provisional ballots
  - a. Those recommended to not be counted
    - i. Advance ballots returned undeliverable
    - ii. Advance ballots returned but voter deceased prior to election day
    - iii. Advance ballots received after election day
    - iv. Advance Ballot spoiled or lost
    - v. Advance ballot envelope returned without ballot
    - vi. Advance ballots voted by the wrong party affiliation
    - vii. Ballots where voter failed to provide photo ID
    - viii. Advance Ballots with signatures missing or mismatched
  - b. Those recommended to be counted
    - i. Voters that moved within the voting district
    - ii. Voters who voted at the wrong polling place
    - iii. Voters who were mailed a ballot but voted at polls
    - iv. Ballots that were unscannable and had to be hand tabulated
- II. Motion to accept the recommendations of the County Election Officer for acceptance and rejection of the provisional ballots
- III. Presentation of Results
  - a. Presentation of the Zero Tapes
    - i. Presentation of Advance Ballot Zero Tapes DS200
    - ii. Presentation of Polling Place Zero Tapes DS200
  - b. Presentation of Original Canvass Results
    - i. Presentation of Polling Place Results Tapes DS200
    - ii. Presentation of Advance Ballot Results DS200
    - iii. Presentation of unofficial results from Original Canvass -Election Results Manager (ElectionWare)
- IV. Counting of all ballots approved for counting DS200
  - a. Opening of sealed envelopes
  - b. Counting of ballots
- V. Tabulation of results ElectionWare

## Crawford County Board of Canvassers Meeting Agenda March 22, 2024

- a. Results from the DS200
- b. Tabulation of the final results report
- VI. Motion to accept the Final Results Report of the 2024 Presidential Preference Primary held March 19, 2024, and adjourn the Board of Canvassers.

Note: The motion adopted by the Board of Canvassers will be recorded in the Journal of the Commissioners under a report from the County Clerk acting as Chief Election Officer so results may be entered into the record and maintained. Results of the Canvass will be certified in writing to all the respective entities that have offices on the ballot for election.